## Florida Public Service Commission SUMMARY OF ORDERS ISSUED

WEEK OF FEBRUARY 15 - 19, 2016	
--------------------------------	--

ELECTRIC AND GAS INDUSTRY				
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE	
160013-EU	02/17/2016	PSC-16-0073-PCO-EU	Petition for declaratory statement regarding	
		Order PSC-16-0073-PCO-EU granting Vero	the Florida Public Service Commission's	
		Beach's motion to intervene; parties to furnish	jurisdiction to adjudicate the Town of Indian	
		copies of testimony, exhs, pleadings, and	River Shores' constitutional rights.	
		other documents filed in this proceeding to		
		Robert Wright and Wayne Coment.		
150185-EI	02/17/2016	PSC-16-0074-FOF-EI	Complaint by Erika Alvarez, Jerry Buechler,	
		Order PSC-16-0074-FOF-EI granting FPL's	and Richard C. Silvestri against Florida Power	
		motion to dismiss with prejudice; closing	& Light Company.	
		docket.		
150208-EI	02/17/2016	PSC-16-0075-PAA-EI	Petition for base rate reduction reflecting end	
		PAA Order PSC-16-0075-PAA-EI approving	of amortization period for retired plant, by	
		FPL's request to decrease its annual revenue	Florida Power & Light Company.	
		requirement; revised requirement shall be		
		implemented $3/1/16$ ; order to become final		
		and effective on issuance of CO; if no timely		
		protest, docket to be closed; protest due		
		3/9/16.		
150263-EI	02/18/2016	PSC-16-0077-PHO-EI	Petition for determination of need for	
		Prehearing Order PSC-16-0077-PHO-EI.	Duval-Raven 230 kV transmission line in	
			Baker, Columbia, Duval, and Nassau	
			Counties, by Florida Power & Light	
			Company.	

TELECOMMUNICATIONS INDUSTRY				
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE	
150206-TX	02/15/2016	PSC-16-0070-CO-TX	Application for certificate to provide local	
		Consummating Order PSC-16-0070-CO-TX	telecommunications service by Webpass	
		makes Order PSC-16-0036-PAA-TX effective	Telecommunications LLC.	
		and final; docket shall be closed.		
000121B-TP	02/15/2016	PSC-16-0072-PAA-TP	Investigation into the establishment of	
		PAA Order PSC-16-0072-PAA-TP approving	operations support systems permanent	
		revisions to Centurylink's performance	performance measures for incumbent local	
		measurement plan; if no protest, order to	exchange telecommunications companies.	
		become final and effective upon issuance of	(CENTURYLINK FLORIDA TRACK)	
		CO; docket shall remain open for periodic		
		reviews if order becomes final; protest due		
		3/7/16.		
150212-TX	02/19/2016	PSC-16-0079-CO-TX	Application for certificate to provide local	
		Consummating Order PSC-16-0079-CO-TX	telecommunications service by PacOptic	
		makes Order PSC-16-0044-PAA-TX effective	Networks, LLC.	
		and final; docket shall be closed.		

WATER AND WASTEWATER INDUSTRY				
DOCKET NO.	DATE FILED	ORDER NO. & DESCRIPTION	DOCKET TITLE	
150137-SU	02/15/2016	PSC-16-0069-CO-SU Consummating Order PSC-16-0069-CO-SU makes Order PSC-16-0030-PAA-SU effective	Petition for approval to defer legal expenses associated with the resolution of land use issues for utility treatment facilities that are	
		and final; docket shall be closed.	located in Polk County by West Lakeland Wastewater, Inc.	
150257-WS	02/15/2016	PSC-16-0071-PCO-WS Order PSC-16-0071-PCO-WS granting interim rate increase; docket shall remain open.	Application for staff-assisted rate case in Marion County, by East Marion Utilities, LLC.	
140153-WS	02/18/2016	PSC-16-0076-PAA-WS PAA order PSC-16-0076-PAA-WS denying relief to Ahman Atshan; order to become final and effective on issuance of CO; if no timely protest, docket to be closed; protest due 3/10/16.	Complaint No. 1139452W by Ahman Atshan against Pluris Wedgefield, Inc. for alleged overbilling.	
150215-WU	02/19/2016	PSC-16-0078-CO-WU Consummating Order PSC-16-0078-CO-WU makes Order PSC-16-0041-TRF-WU effective and final; docket shall remain open.	Request for approval of tariff amendment to include miscellaneous service charges for the Earlene and Ray Keen Subdivisions, the Ellison Park Subdivision and the Lake Region Paradise Island Subdivision in Polk County, by Keen Sales, Rentals and Utilities, Inc.	
150186-WU	02/19/2016	PSC-16-0080-CO-WU Consummating Order PSC-16-0080-CO-WU makes Order PSC-16-0043-PAA-WU effective and final; docket shall remain open.	Application for certificate to operate a water utility in Hardee County by Charlie Creek Utilities, LLC.	